Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART				
		Name	Execution Date	
Frederic Holmes			04/06/2005	
Tom Potts			04/01/2005	
Anthony Uy			04/01/2005	
Laurie Peach		04/01/2005		
Matt Halterman		04/01/2005		
Mark Swirt			04/01/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	HONDA MO	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	2-1-1 MINAM	2-1-1 MINAMI-AOYAMA		
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	MINATO-KU		
City:	Токуо	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	107	107		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Ν	Number	
Property		11955135		
Property Application Numbe	r:	11935135		
Application Numbe	CE DATA			
Application Numbe	CE DATA (310)27		cessful.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	CE DATA (310)27 /// <i>be sent via US</i> (310) 78	7-4730 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 88-1569	cessful.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (310)27 <i>Il be sent via US</i> (310) 78 jsbrown	7-4730 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 98-1569 @mwe.com	cessful.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	CE DATA (310)27 <i>Il be sent via US</i> (310) 78 jsbrown ne: MARC I	7-4730 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 88-1569 @mwe.com E. BROWN	cessful.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (310)27 <i>Il be sent via US</i> (310) 78 jsbrown ne: MARC B MCDEF	7-4730 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 88-1569 @mwe.com E. BROWN MOTT WILL & EMERY LLP		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (310)27 <i>Il be sent via US</i> (310) 78 jsbrown ne: MARC F MCDEF 2049 CI	7-4730 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 88-1569 @mwe.com E. BROWN		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	CE DATA (310)27 (11 be sent via US (310) 78 jsbrown ne: MARC F MCDEF 2049 CI LOS AN	7-4730 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 38-1569 @mwe.com E. BROWN MOTT WILL & EMERY LLP ENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3800		

REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0669

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Brown
Total Attachments: 4 source=81Assignment#page1.tif source=81Assignment#page2.tif source=81Assignment#page3.tif source=81Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Frederic Holmes, Tom Potts, Anthony Uy, Laurie Peach, Matt Halterman, and Mark Swirt have invented ENHANCED TRADE COMPLIANCE SYSTEM: AUDIT PROCESSING, PAYMENT BALANCING PROCESS AND AMENDMENT PROCESSING" ("Invention") for which we have filed an application for patent ("Application") in the United States, Application Serial No. 11/039,003, filed January 19, 2005;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD, ("ASSIGNEE") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107, Japan;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have and hereby do assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention;
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all U.S. utility patent applications, divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and

5. The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents.

ASSIGNORS agree, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNORS also agree to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for patents can be made or patents obtained.

PATENT REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0671

Serial No. 11/039,003

Attorney Docket No. 64706-057

Dated: 4/6/2005, 2005

Name: Frederic Holmes Address: 5160 Carfax Lakewood, California 90713-2028

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On <u>April 6</u>, 2005 before <u>Linda (pamada personally appeared Frederic</u> Holmes, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

) ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

am Notary Public

<u>1</u>, 2005 Dated: <u>April</u>



Name: Tom Potts Address: 30892 Cypress Place Laguna Niguel, California 92677-2431

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On Δpr_1 , 2005 before <u>kinda</u> personally appeared Tom Potts, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WIT/NESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



Attorney Docket No. 64706-057

Dated: 4/1/05, 2005

A

Name: AnthonyUy Address: 22423 Shadycroft Avenue Torrance, California 90505-2032

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On <u>April</u>, 2005 before <u>winds</u> <u>Yama da</u> personally appeared Anthony Uy, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

) ss.

) ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

,2005 Dated: Hory

LINDA YAMADA Commission # 1326165 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County (SEAI My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2005

Name: Laurie Peach Address: 25711 Patterson Place Laguna Hills, California 92653

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On <u>April</u>, 2005 before <u>Which</u> <u>amada personally appeared Laurie Peach</u>, personally known to me or <u>proved</u> to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITKESS my hand, and official seal.

sana Notary Public

Hard Break Block LINDA YAMADA Commission # 1328165 Notary Public - California (SEAL) Los Angeles County Nev Comm. Explored They 15,

PATENT REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0673

Serial No. 11/039,003

Attorney Docket No. 64706-057

Dated: . 2005

Name: Matt Halterman Address: 7045 Larkspur Avenue Corona, California 92880

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On <u> $Apr_1/1$ </u>, 2005 before <u>Ainds</u> personally appeared Matt Halterman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.</u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Dated: 2005

LINDA YAMADA Commission # 1326165 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Corran, Expires: Nov 13, 20 (SEAL)

Namē: Mark Swirt Address: 10925 Eldora Avenue Sunland, California 91040

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On \underline{April} , 2005 before \underline{Linda} \underline{Linda} personally appeared Mark Swirt, \underline{K} personally known to me or \Box proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

4 -

) SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Em Notary Public



LAS99 1392287-1.064706.0057

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0674